Grosse Pointe Public School System

Sinking Fund Master Project List for Projects "'On Hold"
(Does not include Maintenance Vehicles or Technology Equipment)

Description
BARNES SCHOOL
.1 Restroom Remodeling
.2 Unit Ventilator Replacement (12 rooms)

DEFER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

.1 Greenhouse Replacement

.2 Horizontal HW/CW Piping Replacement
.3 Teacher Staff Area

FERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
.1 Restroom Remodeling
.2 Fence Replacement (Roslyn and Wedgewood)

KERBY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
.1 Restroom Remodeling

MAIRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

.1 Horizontal HW/CW Piping Replacement
.2 Restroom Remodeling (Phase 1)

.3 Restroom Remodeling (Phase 2)

MASON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

.1 Horizontal HW/CW Piping Replacement
.2 Air Handler Replacement

.3 Fire Escape

MONTEITH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
.1 Environmental & Ceiling/Lighting (Phase 8--remainder of 2n
.2 Restroom Remodeling

POUPARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
.1 Restroom Remodeling

RICHARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Stair Window Replacement

Horizontal HW/CW Piping Replacement
.3 Exterior Storage

.4 Fire Escape

N

TROMBLY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
.1 Greenhouse Replacement

.2 Horizontal HW/CW Piping Replacement
.3 Kitchen

4 Windows

Budget Amount

300,000
325,000

150,000
125,000
100,000

400,000
40,000

300,000

85,000
200,000
200,000

100,000
100,000
50,000

200,000
350,000

300,000

25,000
25,000
150,000
50,000

150,000
90,000
50,000

500,000

Total
$625,000

375,000

440,000

300,000

485,000

250,000

550,000

300,000

250,000

790,000



BROWNELL MIDDLE SCHOOL

1
2
3
4
5
.6
T
8

Unit Ventilator Replacement (Phase 2)

Unit Ventilator Replacement (Phase 3)

Unit Ventilator Replacement (Phase 4)

Unit Ventilator Replacement (Phase 5)

Pool Tile Grouting

Pool Dehumidification

Fence Replacement (Williams & along Church)
Restrooms

PARCELLS MIDDLE SCHOOL

1

2
3
4

5

Pool Tile Grouting

Pool Dehumidification

Equipment Storage & Service Yard
Fence Replacement (south property line)
Restrooms

PIERCE MIDDLE SCHOOL

1
2
3
4

Pool Dehumidification

Pool Filter Plant Improvements (leaks, etc.)
Pool Barrier Free Lift to pool deck
Restrooms

GROSSE POINTE NORTH HIGH SCHOOL

1
2
3
4
5
.6
T
8

Facade & Window Improvements (Phase 2-B Building)
Facade & Window Improvements (Phase 3-B Building)
Environmental ACM & Ceiling / Lighting (Library)
Environmental ACM & Ceiling / Lighting (2nd floor class.)
Environmental ACM & Ceiling / Lighting (A-Bldg. & PAC))
A-Building Signhage

Student Locker Replacement (Phase 2-B Bldg. 2nd floor)
Restrooms

GROSSE POINTE SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL

1

2
3
4

IA Restroom Remodeling
Bleacher Pressbox

Main Building Air Conditioning
Cafeteria Improvements

DISTRICT-WIDE IMPROVEMENTS

1
2
3

Building Management System Upgrades
Security Infrastructure Upgrades
HVAC AC Security Infrastructure Upgrades

300,000
200,000
200,000
200,000

30,000
420,000

35,000
420,000

10,000
420,000
235,000

25,000
420,000

390,000
25,000
80,000

420,000

250,000
250,000
600,000
250,000
600,000

30,000

80,000
600,000

100,000
100,000
900,000
400,000

400,000
300,000
1,000,000

1,805,000

1,110,000

915,000

2,660,000

1,500,000

1,700,000

$14,055,000 |




