Grosse Pointe Public School System

Sinking Fund Master Project List for Projects "On Hold" (Does not include Maintenance Vehicles or Technology Equipment)

Description	Budget Amount	Total
BARNES SCHOOL		\$625,000
.1 Restroom Remodeling	300,000	
.2 Unit Ventilator Replacement (12 rooms)	325,000	
DEFER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	375,000	
.1 Greenhouse Replacement	150,000	
.2 Horizontal HW/CW Piping Replacement	125,000	
.3 Teacher Staff Area	100,000	
FERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		440,000
.1 Restroom Remodeling	400,000	,
.2 Fence Replacement (Roslyn and Wedgewood)	40,000	
KERBY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		300,000
.1 Restroom Remodeling	300,000	
MAIRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		485,000
.1 Horizontal HW/CW Piping Replacement	85,000	
.2 Restroom Remodeling (Phase 1)	200,000	
.3 Restroom Remodeling (Phase 2)	200,000	
MASON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		250,000
.1 Horizontal HW/CW Piping Replacement	100,000	
.2 Air Handler Replacement	100,000	
.3 Fire Escape	50,000	
MONTEITH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		550,000
.1 Environmental & Ceiling/Lighting (Phase 8remainder of 2n	200,000	
.2 Restroom Remodeling	350,000	
POUPARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		300,000
.1 Restroom Remodeling	300,000	
RICHARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		250,000
.1 Stair Window Replacement	25,000	
.2 Horizontal HW/CW Piping Replacement	25,000	
.3 Exterior Storage	150,000	
.4 Fire Escape	50,000	
TROMBLY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		790,000
.1 Greenhouse Replacement	150,000	
.2 Horizontal HW/CW Piping Replacement	90,000	
.3 Kitchen	50,000	
.4 Windows	500,000	

BF	ROWNELL MIDDLE SCHOOL		1,805,000
.1	Unit Ventilator Replacement (Phase 2)	300,000	
.2	Unit Ventilator Replacement (Phase 3)	200,000	
.3	Unit Ventilator Replacement (Phase 4)	200,000	
.4	Unit Ventilator Replacement (Phase 5)	200,000	
.5	Pool Tile Grouting	30,000	
.6	Pool Dehumidification	420,000	
.7	Fence Replacement (Williams & along Church)	35,000	
.8	Restrooms	420,000	
PA	ARCELLS MIDDLE SCHOOL		1,110,000
.1	Pool Tile Grouting	10,000	
.2	Pool Dehumidification	420,000	
.3	Equipment Storage & Service Yard	235,000	
.4	Fence Replacement (south property line)	25,000	
.5	Restrooms	420,000	
PΙ	ERCE MIDDLE SCHOOL		915,000
.1	Pool Dehumidification	390,000	,
.2	Pool Filter Plant Improvements (leaks, etc.)	25,000	
.3	Pool Barrier Free Lift to pool deck	80,000	
.4	Restrooms	420,000	
GI	ROSSE POINTE NORTH HIGH SCHOOL		2,660,000
.1	Façade & Window Improvements (Phase 2-B Building)	250,000	, ,
.2	Façade & Window Improvements (Phase 3-B Building)	250,000	
.3	Environmental ACM & Ceiling / Lighting (Library)	600,000	
.4	Environmental ACM & Ceiling / Lighting (2nd floor class.)	250,000	
.5	Environmental ACM & Ceiling / Lighting (A-Bldg. & PAC))	600,000	
.6	A-Building Signage	30,000	
.7	Student Locker Replacement (Phase 2-B Bldg. 2nd floor)	80,000	
.8	Restrooms	600,000	
GI	ROSSE POINTE SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL		1,500,000
.1	IA Restroom Remodeling	100,000	
.2	Bleacher Pressbox	100,000	
.3	Main Building Air Conditioning	900,000	
.4	Cafeteria Improvements	400,000	
DI	STRICT-WIDE IMPROVEMENTS		1,700,000
.1	Building Management System Upgrades	400,000	
.2	Security Infrastructure Upgrades	300,000	
.3	HVAC AC Security Infrastructure Upgrades	1,000,000	

\$14,055,000